Form PTO-1595	10-03-20	02 🛛	ET	U.S. DEPARTN	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trade		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$				V	V
To the Honorable Commission	10224004	5	attached origi	nal documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	: /	2. Name and	address	of receiving pa	rty(ies)
Thor Ceramics Limited	0:21.11	Name: <u>RHI Refractories UK Limited</u>			
	9:30.02	Internal Ac	ldress: <u>Cl</u>	ydebank Plant	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
📮 Assignment	🖵 Merger	Charact A dat	Street Address: P.O. Box 3, Stanford Street		and Streat
📮 Security Agreement	🖾 Change of Name	Street Add	less: <u>r.c</u>	<u>, box 5, 5tam</u>	
Gther					
		City: Clydebank SCOTLAND State: Zip: G81 1			
Execution Date: November 5, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 N			
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the exe	cution date	e of the applica	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent I	• •			
		5,198, 5,348,			
	Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Mark Kusner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00				
Internal Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA		🖾 Enclos	ed		
		📮 Author	ized to be	charged to de	2 3
		8 Deposit an	count num	iber:	ANC SEP :
Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310,		8. Deposit account number:			
		50-0537			
6151 Wilson Mills Road City: Highland Heights State:	ОН Zip: 44143	(Attach duplica	ite copy of th	is page if paying l	
9. Statement and signature.		THIS SPACE	<u></u>		
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is tru	ue and coi	rrect and any a	attached copy
is a true copy of the original de	11	11/	1		
Mark Kusner, Reg. No. 3 Name of Person Sign		Signature	<u>m</u>	Sept.	24, 2002 Date
002 LINUELLER 00000018 5198126 Total r	number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachment	s, and docur	ments 2	
81 80.00 ^M 8	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover shee	et information	to:	<u></u>
		i, D.C. 20231			
	/			PATEN	г
			REEL:	13333 FR	AME: 057



Company Number

75200

I, DIANNE BROOKS, on behalf of the Registrar of Companies for Scotland HEREBY CERTIFY that RHI REFRACTORIES UK LIMITED originally called THOR CERAMICS LIMITED which name was changed by Special Resolution on 9th March 2001 to R.H.I. REFRACTORIES UK LIMITED which name was changed by Special Resolution on 5th November 2001 to RHI REFRACTORIES UK LIMITED was incorporated as a Limited Company under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 on 11th June 1981.

Signed by me at Edinburgh on 14th January 2002

For Registrar of Companies

CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE COMPANY CHANGE I NAME CERTIFICATION AS PROVIDED BY THE REGISTERR DE GORDNIES OF RHI REFRACTORIES UK LTD JONLART 2002 DNO OLYDEBRINK PLANT GERAU MCFADDEN STANFORD STREET CLYDEBANK G81 IAW Companies House P.O. BOX 3 (DMEANT SCREETARY RUIL REFRACTORIES UK LTD PATENT

REEL: 13333 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 09/30/2002